TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ArkivMusic, LLC	06/06/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		00/00/2006	COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	
Street Address:	3000 Town Center, Suite 280	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48075	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672315	ARKIVMUSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)465-7245

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-465-7244
Email: arm@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Moses

Address Line 1: 2290 First National Building
Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206680/74864MGB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Moses
Signature:	/Anna Moses/
Date:	07/09/2008

TRADEMARK

900110834 REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0277

Total Attachments: 2 source=Memo of security interest in trademark#page1.tif source=Memo of security interest in trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0278

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Third Amended and Restated General Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), ArkivMusic, LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has granted to GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks. The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: June 6, 2008

Very truly yours,

By

ARKIVMUSIC, LLC

Name: Dennis M. Hanson

Title: Executive Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GMAC COMMERCIAL/FINANCE LLC.

as Assignee

Name: Joseph Skaferowsky

Title: Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0279

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Serial No. or Registration No.

Registration Date

<u>Title</u>

2,672,315

January 7, 2003

ARKIVMUSIC

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

DETROIT.3137304.1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003812 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 07/09/2008